# ANDHRA PRADESH STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LIMITED

AIMS College,  $1^{ST}$  Floor, Mummidivaram

Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Konaseema district – 533216

Email: dcsmksm@gmail.com

No.P.Admn.Al/Contract Acct Gr III/2022

Dated: .01.2023

## EMPLOYMENT NOTIFICATION

Applications are invited from the interested and eligible local candidates (**Newly formed Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Konaseema district jurisdiction only**) for recruitment of (02) Accountant Gr III on contract basis for a period of (1) year in APSCSCL to work at the district office Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Konaseema through District Selection Committee headed by the Joint Collector & EOED. The vacancies are as detailed here under:

The requisite qualification and the monthly remuneration details are as follows:

|   | Monthly               |    |                      |   |                 |              |  |
|---|-----------------------|----|----------------------|---|-----------------|--------------|--|
| S |                       |    | Eligible<br>Category | Desired Qualification   | Experience      | Remuneration |  |
| N |                       |    |                      | I. CA/CMA Semi Qualified<br>i.e. Inter Passed.<br>II Computer Skills. | 02 years        | Rs.30,000/-  |  |
|   | Accountant Gr III     | 02 | As per               |   | experience in   | per month    |  |
|   | (Contract basis for a |    |                      |   | relevant field. | por ini      |  |
|   | period of one Year)   |    |                      | 1 40 mars for BC/SC/ST  |                 |              |  |

Maximum Age Limit: 35 years for General category and 40 years for BC/SC/ST.

The interested candidates can apply by sending their applications to the address mentioned below link Registered post/Courier and the last date for receipt of applications is 02.02.2023 upto 5 PM and verification of Original certificates will be on 07.02.2023 & 08.02.2023. The Selected shall report to duty on 15.02.2023. The details of selection criteria for selection of candidates and timelines are available on the website <a href="https://konaseema.ap.gov.in/">https://konaseema.ap.gov.in/</a>, <a href="https://kakinada.ap.gov.in/">https://kakinada.ap.gov.in/</a>, <a href="https://kakinada.ap.gov.in/">https://kakinada.ap.gov.in/</a>.

Sd/-

Joint Collector & EOED, Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Konaseema

District Civil Supplies Manager,

//By Order//

APSCSCL, Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Konaseema

#### ANDHRA PRADESH STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LIMITED

AIMS College, 1<sup>ST</sup> Floor, Mummidivaram

Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Konaseema district - 533216

Email: dcsmksm@gmail.com

No.P.Admn.A1/Contract Acct Gr III/2022

Dated: 23.01.2023

#### **EMPLOYMENT NOTIFICATION**

Applications are invited from the interested and eligible local candidates (Newly formed Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Konaseema district jurisdiction only) for recruitment of (02) Accountant Gr III on contract basis for a period of (1) year in APSCSCL to work at the district office Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Konaseema through District Selection Committee headed by the Joint Collector & EOED. The vacancies are as detailed here under:

1. The requisite qualification and the monthly remuneration details are as follows:

| SN | Category of Post  | No. of | Eligible | Desired Qualification   | Experience                             | Monthly                  |
|----|---|--------|----------|---|--|--------------------------|
|    |   | posts  | Category |   |  | Remuneration             |
| 1  | Accountant Gr III<br>(Contract basis for a<br>period of one Year) | 02     | Roster   | I. CA/CMA Semi Qualified<br>i.e. Inter Passed.<br>II Computer Skills. | 02 years experience in relevant field. | Rs.30,000/-<br>per month |

1) Maximum Age limit

: 35 years for General Category and

40 years for Reserved

#### 2) Marks / Weightage

- i) Merit of basic Academic qualification: 75 marks / points (Graduation/Post Graduation in Commerce)
- ii) Experience : 5 points (1 point for each year) (Preference will be given to the candidates having experience in Govt.

Departments/ Semi Govt. with reasonable evidence)

- ii) Additional qualifications : 20 points
- (a) Other Professional Qualifications with Inter Passed (5 points) (CA/CMA/CS)
- (b) Graduation/Post Graduation in Commerce (15 Points). (Certificate Courses in Computers and Diploma etc. will not be counted as additional qualifications)
- iii) Non local candidates will be selected when local candidates are not present.

# Responsibilities of Selected candidates

### al Accountant Gr.III:

Maintenance of stock accounts PPC wise, Rice Mill wise, storage point wise, reconciliation of the same with cash accounts and arranging payments to Farmers, Transport Contractors, Millers & Statutory payments (GST & Income Tax) as per guidelines issued from time to time and to assist the DCSMS concerned in Accounting the entire operations together with finalization of Annual accounts of District Office and also other financial activities as entrusted from time to time by the District Civil Supplies Manager, APSCSCL.

The interested candidates can apply after download the form of application from website of <a href="https://kakinada.ap.gov.in/">https://kakinada.ap.gov.in/</a>, <a href="https://kakinada.ap.gov.in/">https://kakinada.ap.gov.in/</a>, <a href="https://kakinada.ap.gov.in/">https://castgodavari.ap.gov.in/</a> and sending their applications to this office on working days only through Register Post or in person or courier to reach this office. Last date for receipt of applications, Verification of Original Certificates and selected candidates shall report to is as follows.

2) Verification of Original Certificates : 07.02.2023 &

08.02.2023

3) Selected candidates shall report to duty : 15.02.2023

### Terms & Conditions:

 Filled application forms in the prescribed format should reach the below address:

District Civil Supplies Manager Office,

1st Floor,

AIMs College,

Mummidivaram

Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Konaseema district

with attested Xerox copies in support of Education qualification certificates, Date of Birth Certificate (or) Proof (Issued by the Panchayathi or Municipality), Residence, Caste Certificate, study certificate from 4<sup>th</sup> to 10<sup>th</sup> class and Work Experience on or before 02.02.2023 in sealed cover.

- 2. Applications forms can download from the <a href="https://konaseema.ap.gov.in/">https://konaseema.ap.gov.in/</a>, <a href="https://kakinada.ap.gov.in/">https://kakinada.ap.gov.in/</a>, <a href="https://kakinada.ap.gov.in/">https://kakinada.ap.gov.in/</a>,
- 3. The Joint Collector and E.O.E.D, Andhra Pradesh State Civil Supplies Corporation Limited, Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Konaseema District reserves full right to cancel this notification without any prior notice or intimation to applicant.
- 4. This recruitment is purely on contract basis. The applicants can't have any right to claim for continuance in the post and the selected candidates may be terminated from existing appointed post without giving any prior notice, even in the middle or any time of the contract period.
- 5. The selection will be confirmed after due verification and submission of all requisite original documents by the candidate, otherwise will not be considered no excuse any kind of reasons.
- 6. Certificate courses in computer and Diplomas etc. will not be counted as additional qualifications.

(Applications available in the web site from 24.01.2023)

Sd/-

Joint Collector & EOED, Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Konaseema

//By Order//

District Civil Supplies Manager, APSCSCL, Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Konaseema